

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1200 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

OBAED HASAN KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA SAMAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara ,Adv

Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete. Both the respondents have appeared. Counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents despite order dated 4.11.2009.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for default.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar